
QORC 2025 DRIVER OUTRIGHT POINTS

CAR # DRIVER
DRIVER 

OUTRIGHT 
POINTS R1

DRIVER 
OUTRIGHT 
POINTS R2

DRIVER 
OUTRIGHT 
POINTS R3

DRIVER 
OUTRIGHT 
POINTS R4

TOTAL DRIVER 
OUTRIGHT 

POINTS

DRIVER 
OUTRIGHT 

RANK
CLASS

606 Conroy Devine 0 91 61 121 273 1 SXS PRO
104 David Loughnan 0 121 1 61 183 2 PRO-LITE BUGGY
63 Tom Darlington 0 49 0 91 140 3 PRO BUGGY
813 Travis Robinson 0 0 121 0 121 4 EXTREME 4WD
28 Seeton Battle 121 0 0 0 121 4 PRO BUGGY
619 Cameron von Boehm 0 37 5 73 115 6 SXS PRO
34 Kye Camilleri 0 0 91 0 91 7 PRO BUGGY
622 Daniel Lyons 91 0 0 0 91 7 SXS PRO
112 Tait Svenson 0 73 1 0 74 9 PRO-LITE BUGGY
818 Hayden Bentley 0 0 73 0 73 10 EXTREME 4WD
67 Robert Turner 73 0 0 0 73 10 PRO BUGGY
691 Richard Tassin 0 61 0 0 61 12 SXS PRO
1062 Peter Nunns 61 0 0 0 61 12 SPORTSLITE
1063 Christopher Sollitt 1 1 5 49 56 14 SPORTSLITE
646 Samuel Commins 0 0 49 0 49 15 SXS PRO
651 Greg Campbell 0 0 37 0 37 16 SXS PRO
834 Brett Comiskey 0 0 25 0 25 18 EXTREME 4WD
6150 Justin Biggs 0 0 19 0 19 19 SXS PRO
6138 Jack Livingstone 0 0 13 0 13 20 SXS PRO
432 Nick Burt 0 0 7 0 7 21 EXTREME 2WD
629 Paul McCulloch 0 0 5 0 5 22 SXS PRO
655 Robert Knight 0 0 5 0 5 22 SXS PRO
683 Bradley Zacka 0 0 5 0 5 22 SXS PRO
688 Kane Bockman 0 0 5 0 5 22 SXS PRO
696 Ian Downie 0 0 5 0 5 22 SXS PRO
701 Norman Parker 0 0 5 0 5 22 PRODUCTION 4WD
1064 David Skinner 1 1 1 1 4 28 SPORTSLITE
71 Matthew Lawless 0 1 1 0 2 29 PRO BUGGY
451 Michael Bertinazzi 0 1 1 0 2 29 EXTREME 2WD
12 Laurence Svenson 0 1 0 0 1 31 PRO BUGGY
40 Jan Kraaij 0 0 1 0 1 31 PRO BUGGY
61 Cooper Western 0 0 1 0 1 31 PRO BUGGY
418 Hannah Bentley 0 0 1 0 1 31 EXTREME 2WD
475 Symon Knight 0 1 0 0 1 31 EXTREME 2WD
479 Nicholas Commins 0 0 1 0 1 31 EXTREME 2WD
481 Mark Robertson 0 0 1 0 1 31 EXTREME 2WD
604 Jeffrey McNiven 0 1 0 0 1 31 SXS PRO
678 Paul Godde 0 0 1 0 1 31 SXS PRO
688 Jamie O'Toole 0 1 0 0 1 31 SXS PRO
699 Lochlan Waters 0 0 1 0 1 31 SXS PRO
862 Steven Ash 0 0 1 0 1 31 EXTREME 4WD
6144 Craig Anderson 0 0 1 0 1 31 SXS PRO
440 Robert Wearing 1 0 0 0 1 31 EXTREME 2WD
932 Simon Ievers 1 0 0 0 1 31 PRO BUGGY
1050 Alexandra Bennett 0 0 0 1 1 31 SPORTSLITE
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QORC 2025 DRIVER CLASS POINTS

CLASS CAR # DRIVER
ROUND 1 
POINTS

ROUND 2 
POINTS

ROUND 3 
POINTS

ROUND 4 
POINTS

TOTAL 
POINTS

CLASS RANK

PRO BUGGY 63 Tom Darlington 0 102.4 0 130 232.4 1
PRO BUGGY 71 Matthew Lawless 0 106 46 0 152 2
PRO BUGGY 28 Seeton Battle 130 0 0 0 130 3
PRO BUGGY 34 Kye Camilleri 0 0 115 0 115 4
PRO BUGGY 67 Robert Turner 100 0 0 0 100 5
PRO BUGGY 61 Cooper Western 0 0 70 0 70 6
PRO BUGGY 40 Jan Kraaij 0 0 55 0 55 7
PRO BUGGY 932 Simon Ievers 53.2 0 0 0 53.2 8
PRO BUGGY 12 Laurence Svenson 0 28 0 0 28 9

PRO-LITE BUGGY 104 David Loughnan 0 118 0 130 248 1
PRO-LITE BUGGY 112 Tait Svenson 0 112 1 0 113 2

EXTREME 2WD 475 Symon Knight 0 106 0 0 106 1
EXTREME 2WD 440 Robert Wearing 106 0 0 0 106 1
EXTREME 2WD 432 Nick Burt 0 0 100 0 100 3
EXTREME 2WD 451 Michael Bertinazzi 0 34 55 0 89 4
EXTREME 2WD 479 Nicholas Commins 0 0 70 0 70 5
EXTREME 2WD 418 Hannah Bentley 0 0 46 0 46 6
EXTREME 2WD 481 Mark Robertson 0 0 10 0 10 7

SXS PRO 606 Conroy Devine 0 102.4 106 120 328.4 1
SXS PRO 619 Cameron von Boehm 0 74.8 46 110 230.8 2
SXS PRO 622 Daniel Lyons 130 0 0 0 130 3
SXS PRO 651 Greg Campbell 0 0 106 0 106 4
SXS PRO 646 Samuel Commins 0 0 100 0 100 5
SXS PRO 604 Jeffrey McNiven 0 100 0 0 100 5
SXS PRO 691 Richard Tassin 0 90.4 0 0 90.4 7
SXS PRO 6150 Justin Biggs 0 0 58 0 58 8
SXS PRO 688 Jamie O'Toole 0 53.2 0 0 53.2 9
SXS PRO 6138 Jack Livingstone 0 0 46 0 46 10
SXS PRO 699 Lochlan Waters 0 0 40 0 40 11
SXS PRO 655 Robert Knight 0 0 31 0 31 12
SXS PRO 683 Bradley Zacka 0 0 25 0 25 13
SXS PRO 688 Kane Bockman 0 0 21 0 21 14
SXS PRO 696 Ian Downie 0 0 18 0 18 15
SXS PRO 629 Paul McCulloch 0 0 14 0 14 16
SXS PRO 678 Paul Godde 0 0 12 0 12 17
SXS PRO 6144 Craig Anderson 0 0 10 0 10 18
SXS PRO 647 Scott Gava 0 0 0 0 0 19

PRODUCTION 4WD 701 Norman Parker 0 0 130 130 1
0

EXTREME 4WD 813 Travis Robinson 0 0 130 130 1
EXTREME 4WD 818 Hayden Bentley 0 0 91 91 2
EXTREME 4WD 834 Brett Comiskey 0 0 91 91 2
EXTREME 4WD 862 Steven Ash 0 0 40 40 4
EXTREME 4WD 862 David Ash 0 0 0 10 10 5

SXS SPORT 6681 Ross Newman 0 130 70 90 290 1

SPORTSLITE 1063 Christopher Sollitt 76 82 130 110 398 1
SPORTSLITE 1064 David Skinner 24.4 94 10 34 162.4 2
SPORTSLITE 1062 Peter Nunns 118 0 0 0 118 3

SPORTSLITE 1050 Alexandra Bennett 0 0 0 90 90 4
SPORTSLITE 1045 Malcolm Dunnett 0 0 0 10 10 5



QORC 2025 NAVIGATOR OUTRIGHT POINTS

CAR # NAVIGATOR
NAVIGATOR 
OUTRIGHT 
POINTS R1

NAVIGATOR 
OUTRIGHT 
POINTS R2

NAVIGATOR 
OUTRIGHT 
POINTS R3

NAVIGATOR 
OUTRIGHT 
POINTS R4

TOTAL 
NAVIGATOR 
OUTRIGHT 

POINTS

NAVIGATOR 
OUTRIGHT 

RANK
CLASS

606 Robert Roles 0 91 61 121 273 1 SXS PRO

63 Nathan Winning 0 49 0 91 140 2 PRO BUGGY
104 Darren Barker 0 121 1 122 3 PRO-LITE BUGGY
813 Paul Currie 0 0 121 0 121 4 EXTREME 4WD
28 Adam Franklin 121 0 0 0 121 4 PRO BUGGY

619 Brinan Von Boehm 0 37 5 73 115 6 SXS PRO
34 Luke Hendry 0 0 91 0 91 7 PRO BUGGY

622 Nicholas Koper 91 0 0 0 91 7 SXS PRO
112 Malcolm Dunnett 0 73 1 0 74 9 PRO-LITE BUGGY
818 Sam Bentley 0 0 73 0 73 10 EXTREME 4WD
67 Hailee Matthews 73 0 0 0 73 10 PRO BUGGY

104 Brodie Schwerin 0 0 0 61 61 12 PRO BUGGY
691 Shane Miles 0 61 0 0 61 12 SXS PRO
646 Lachlan Bennie 0 0 49 0 49 14 SXS PRO
651 Ryland Burt 0 0 37 0 37 15 SXS PRO

6681 Jessica Jackson 0 26 25 16 SXS SPORT
834 Corey Cooper 0 0 25 0 25 16 EXTREME 4WD

6150 Karna Kereru 0 0 19 0 19 18 SXS PRO
6138 Miguel Ilardi 0 0 13 0 13 19 SXS PRO
432 Alex Burt 0 0 7 0 7 20 EXTREME 2WD
629 Mal Mcdonald 0 0 5 0 5 21 SXS PRO
655 Matthew Leonard 0 0 5 0 5 21 SXS PRO
683 Ryan Zacka 0 0 5 0 5 21 SXS PRO
688 Luke Mitchell 0 0 5 0 5 21 SXS PRO
696 Brian MacCabe 0 0 5 0 5 21 SXS PRO
451 Nathan Zanatta 0 1 1 0 2 26 EXTREME 2WD

6681 Chris Leonard 0 0 1 0 1 27 SXS SPORT
12 Janelle Svenson 0 1 0 0 1 27 PRO BUGGY
61 Ben Boland 0 0 1 0 1 27 PRO BUGGY

418 Ben Chivell 0 0 1 0 1 27 EXTREME 2WD
475 Michael Kyte 0 1 0 0 1 27 EXTREME 2WD
479 Ryan Galvin 0 0 1 0 1 27 EXTREME 2WD
481 Les Tattan 0 0 1 0 1 27 EXTREME 2WD
678 Kate Godde 0 0 1 0 1 27 SXS PRO
699 Kevin Waters 0 0 1 0 1 27 SXS PRO
862 Debra Ash 0 0 1 0 1 27 EXTREME 4WD
440 Ashton Dale 1 0 0 0 1 27 EXTREME 2WD
932 Craig Kimber 1 0 0 0 1 27 PRO BUGGY

6144 James Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 39 SXS PRO



QORC 2025 NAVIGATOR CLASS POINTS

CLASS CAR # NAVIGATOR
ROUND 1 
POINTS

ROUND 2 
POINTS

ROUND 3 
POINTS

ROUND 4 
POINTS

TOTAL 
POINTS

CLASS RANK

PRO BUGGY 63 Nathan Winning 0 102.4 0 130 232.4 1
PRO BUGGY 71 Clayton Kallend 0 106 46 0 152 2
PRO BUGGY 28 Adam Franklin 130 0 0 0 130 3
PRO BUGGY 34 Luke Hendry 0 0 115 0 115 4
PRO BUGGY 67 Hailee Matthews 100 0 0 0 100 5
PRO BUGGY 61 Ben Boland 0 0 70 0 70 6
PRO BUGGY 932 Craig Kimber 53.2 0 0 0 53.2 8
PRO BUGGY 12 Janelle Svenson 0 28 0 0 28 9

PRO-LITE BUGGY 104 Brodie Schwerin 0 0 0 130 130 1
PRO-LITE BUGGY 104 Darren Barker 0 118 0 0 118 2
PRO-LITE BUGGY 112 Malcolm Dunnett 0 112 1 0 113 3

EXTREME 2WD 475 Michael Kyte 0 106 0 0 106 1
EXTREME 2WD 440 Ashton Dale 106 0 0 0 106 1
EXTREME 2WD 432 Alex Burt 0 0 100 0 100 3
EXTREME 2WD 451 Nathan Zanatta 0 34 55 0 89 4
EXTREME 2WD 479 Ryan Galvin 0 0 70 0 70 5
EXTREME 2WD 418 Ben Chivell 0 0 46 0 46 6
EXTREME 2WD 481 Les Tattan 0 0 10 0 10 7

SXS PRO 606 Robert Roles 0 102.4 106 120 328.4 1
SXS PRO 619 Brinan Von Boehm 0 74.8 46 110 230.8 2
SXS PRO 622 Nicholas Koper 130 0 0 0 130 3
SXS PRO 651 Ryland Burt 0 0 106 0 106 4
SXS PRO 646 Lachlan Bennie 0 0 100 0 100 5
SXS PRO 691 Shane Miles 0 90.4 0 0 90.4 7
SXS PRO 6150 Karna Kereru 0 0 58 0 58 8
SXS PRO 6138 Miguel Ilardi 0 0 46 0 46 10
SXS PRO 699 Kevin Waters 0 0 40 0 40 11
SXS PRO 655 Matthew Leonard 0 0 31 0 31 12
SXS PRO 683 Ryan Zacka 0 0 25 0 25 13
SXS PRO 688 Luke Mitchell 0 0 21 0 21 14
SXS PRO 696 Brian MacCabe 0 0 18 0 18 15
SXS PRO 629 Mal Mcdonald 0 0 14 0 14 16
SXS PRO 678 Kate Godde 0 0 12 0 12 17
SXS PRO 6144 James Anderson 0 0 10 0 10 18
SXS PRO 647 Lchlan Gava 0 0 0 0 0 19

PRODUCTION 4WD 701 Izaak van der Woude 0 0 130 0 130 1

EXTREME 4WD 813 Paul Currie 0 0 130 0 130 1
EXTREME 4WD 818 Sam Bentley 0 0 91 0 91 2
EXTREME 4WD 834 Corey Cooper 0 0 91 0 91 2
EXTREME 4WD 862 Debra Ash 0 0 40 0 40 4
EXTREME 4WD 862 Debra Ash 0 0 0 10 10 5

0
SXS SPORT 6681 Jessica Jackson 0 130 0 90 220 1
SXS SPORT 6681 Chris Leonard 0 0 70 0 70 2

SPORTSLITE 1050 David Bennett 0 0 0 90 90 1
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